

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13914

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

resident

***709052008** 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS 04/25/2007 **BID OPENING DATE:** 05/30/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JΒ 962-73 \$36,730.00 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 2 ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "LAMBERT'S RUN AMD - ALLEN SITE #5" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED NEAR LUMBERPORT, WV (HARRISON CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 05/15/07 @ 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: TRAVEL WEST ON U.S. RT. 50 FROM CLARKSBURG AND EXIT ONTO U.S. RT. 19 NORTH. PROCEED 1 MILE ON RT. 19 NORTH TO COUNTY RT. 19/9 AND TRAVEL 0.4 MILE TO COUNTY RT. 19/10. TURN RIGHT ONTO 19/10 AND PROCED 1.5 MILES TO A FIELD ON THE RIGHT JUST BEFORE CROSSING LAMBERTS RUN. CONTACT & PHONE #: GREGG SMITH, 304-457-3219. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH.304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 36<u>4-765-5288</u> SIGNATURE 55-062-4840 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



I

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for **Quotation**

DEP13914

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052008 304 765 5288
MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC
2790 CENTRALIA ROAD
SUTTON WV 26601

SH-P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/25/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/30/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. NO. QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT EXHIBIT 5 NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAG RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR HARRISON COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT:) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



***709052008**

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC

304 765 5288

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13914

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

S

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

N N	90 CENT TTON WV					DEPARTMENT OF CONTROL OF AML&R TO 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499						
DATE PRIN	NTED	TER	IMS OF SALE	=	SHIP	VIA	F	О.В.		FREIGHT TERMS		
04/25												
D OPENING DATE	:: :: ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	05/30/	2007	diamenta de la composición de la compo	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	BID	OPENING	TIME	01:	30PM	*******	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	ÜN	IT PRICE		AMOUNT		
	COVERA () B FURNIS AN AMO () B THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO	GE REQUILDER H PRODUNT EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT HED WILL SHALL MAY BEICABLE	UIRED S RISK F OF E UAL TO FIVE BLE TO ALSO D FOR PROVI	IS \$ INS UILD THE THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF	MINIMUM 250,000. URANCE: ERS RISK % OF THE ENT (5%) STATE OF D AS A B: ISH A PEF OF THE A IN THE FO CREDIT, O	SUCCESS - ALL R AMOUNT OF THE WEST V ID BOND. RFORMANC AMOUNT O DRM OF A DR BOND	FUL VENI ISK INSI OF THE OF TOTAL AI IRGINIA THE SI E BOND AI F THE CO CERTIF	DOR SHALURANCE IS CONTRACT AND LABOUNT CHECKES INTRACT AND LABOUNT CHECKED BY A	IN BE JL OR CK,			
	IN LIE	U OF A E ALLO	PERFO	ORMAN OR PR	. A LET [*] CE AND LA OJECTS UN NOT ACCE	ABOR & M NDER \$10	ATERIAL	BOND WI	IL			
					NUI ACCE				.			

) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.

EXHIBIT 12

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TITLE

FEIN

SIGNATURE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE



DOCZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13914

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

%±-₽. ∺O

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

304 765 5288

SUTTON WV 26601

***709052008**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEI	RMS OF SAI	E	SH	IP VIA	1	F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
04/25/										
BID OPENING DATE	:	05/30/	2007			BID	OPEN	ING TI	1E 0]	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEMI	NUMBER		UNIT PRIC	E	AMOUNT
	****	*****	****	****	*****	**** ****	* * * *	**** ***	*** ***	E
					TORS LIG					
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B	S DESIMUST EING BOTELLES SENTING BOTELLES SENTING BOTELLES SENTING BOTELLES SENTING BOTELLES SENTING BOTELLES BENTIMUS BOTELLES BENTIMUS B	RING BE LIC PRD I PLICA ACTIN	TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD	RFORM CO THE VOWERED TO FOR A CO WEST VOING 3, F	L-2 REQUI DNTRACTIN VEST VIRG TO ISSUE CONTRACTO IRGINIA D ROOM 319,	NG WÇ FINIA THE DRS L	ORK IN TO CONTRACT CONTRACT CONTRACT CENSE	THIS ACTORS CTORS MAY BE LABOR,	
		CTIVE ON TH	BIDDE EIR B	R TO ID. E:	INCLUDE	L-11 REQU THE CONT	RACT	ORS LIC		
	CONTRA					urt + So	1	ronstru	iction,	Inc.
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	W	V.0019.13		• • • • • •	• • • • • •	
		F THEI	R CON	TRACT	ORS LICE	REQUIRED ENSE PRIO				
				APP	LICABLE	LAW				
	& REGU AND TH QUOTAT	LATION E INFO ION" I	S, PU RMATI SSUED	RCHAS ON PR BY T	ING DIV] OVIDED] HE PURCH	PURCHASI SION POL N THE "R ASING DI PROCUREM	ICY EQUE VISI	STATEME ST FOR ON IS 1	NTS,	
	ANY IN	FORMAT	ION P	ROVID	ED IN SF	PECIFICAT	ION	MANUALS	, OR	
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOI	TERMS AND COI	NDITION	S	DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN					ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEK

DATE PRINTED

Ĭ

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13914

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709052008** 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

TERMS OF SALE

SH-P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499 SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

04/25/2007								
BID OPENING DATE:		05/30/	2007		BID	OPENING TIME	0 1	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE		
	ANY ALTI OR SCECT OR SCETT OR SCECT OR SCEN OR SCECT OR SCECT OR SCECT OR SCECT OR SCECT OR SCECT OR SCETT OR SCECT OR SCECT OR SCECT OR SCEN OR SCETT OR SCEN OR SCETT OR SCETT OR SCEN OR SCETT OR SCEN OR SCETT OR SCEN OR SCETT OR SCEN OR SCETT OR SCETT OR SCEN OR SCETT OR	HERS OF THE WILLIAM SOURCE THE WILLIAM STRUCT THE WILLIAM STRUCT ACAN CORNER TO WORK FECTED NOT WILLIAM SECTED NOT OR WILLIAM SECTED	UR THE OTHER OF THE OTHER	VERNOVE STORE TO SHOW THE SECUTION AND SECUTION ASSESSED AS A SECUTION AS A SECUTION ASSESSED AS A SECUTION AS A SECUTION ASSESSED AS A SECUTION AS A SECUTION AS A SECUTION ASSESSED AS A SECUTION AS A SECU	AL OR WRITTEN, W ION PROVIDED FRO PARAGRAPH IS VO N WORK SPECIFIED ALENDAR DAYS AFT ECEIVED. IN THE RENCE IS REQUIRE PECIFIC DATE EST RENCE. TENANCE: LS AND WORKMANSH JECT TO THE GUAR CTIVE TRADES. I OM OR A SPECIAL OTH AS TO THE MA N ACCEPTANCE OF IDERED GUARANTEE R FROM THE DATE THE FINAL ACCEPT LIEVE THE CONTRA LIGENCE OR FAULT WITHIN THE GUARA ENSE OF THE CONT E ONE-YEAR GUARA N THE PROJECT TO F THE ACCEPTANCE E NEGLIGENCE OR HE WORK THAT DEV BE CORRECTED BY	HICH CONTRADIOM THE SOURCES ID AND OF NO HEREIN IS TO ER THE OFFICIA EVENT THAT A D, THE NOTICE ABLISHED IN TH IP AFFECTED BY ANTEE ESTABLIS N THE ABSENCE GUARANTEE TERIALS AND FINAL PAYMENT D BY THE OF THE ACCEPTA ANCE NOR THE CTOR OF Y MATERIALS, A NTEE PERIOD SH RACTOR UPON NTEE PERIOD, T THE CONDITION OF THE WORK. WORKMANSHIP OF ELOPS DURING T THE CONTRACTO	BE L TO IE BY NCE ND ALL HE S HE R	
		(C)	THE	ONEY	EAR GUARANTEE PE	RIOD SHALL NOT	В	
				SEE REV	 ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS		<u> </u>
SIGNATURE			<u>a a consecutado de Co</u>		TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		FE	IN			ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



I

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13914

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

>EXDOR

*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

TELETIONE DATE	DATE PRII	NTED	TEF	IMS OF SAL	E	s	HIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THATTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITITEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED B CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "LAMBERT'S RUN AMD - ALLEN SITE #5" PROJECT. SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 5 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY DEP. (6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF										
CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED B CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "LAMBERT'S RUN AND ALL REQUIR DAYS PROJECT. SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 5 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY DEP. (6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF	ID OPENING DATE	=: :	05/30/	2007		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	BII	D 0	PENING TIME	01:30PM
ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED B CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "LAMBERT'S RUN AMD - ALLEN SITE #5" PROJECT. SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPOPATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY DEP. (6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF	LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP		ITEN	INUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
(1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCE LED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED B CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "LAMBERT'S RUN AMD - ALLEN SITE #5" PROJECT. SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 5 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN HOUSE BY DEP. (6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF		ALLOTT FURTHE	ED FOR (D) R DEFI	WORK GUAR NED I	UNDE ANTEE	R THE C S CONCE	CONTRACT	EVE	GETATION MAY B	
VENDOR TO: (A) (A) DBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "LAMBERT'S RUN AMD - ALLEN SITE #5" PROJECT. SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 5 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY DEP. (6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF		IN PAR WITHOU HAVE, THAN T CERTIF	(1) T IN W T PREJ PROVID HIRTY IED MA	THIS RITIN UDICE ED TH CALEN IL, R	G BY TO A AT TH DAR D	THE DIR NY OTHE E CONTR AYS WRI	ECTOR OF R RIGHT ACTOR IS TTEN NO	PIOR OR SG: TICI	URCHASING, REMEDY IT MAY IVEN NOT LESS E, (DELIVERED)	
ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "LAMBERT'S RUN AMD - ALLEN SITE #5" PROJECT.SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, 5 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY DEP. (6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE		VENDOR PERMIT MATERI	TO: (A) S FOR ALS TO (B)	OBTA ALL T AND OBTA	IN AL RANSP FROM IN AN	L NECES ORTATIO THE JOB Y AND A	SARY DIN N OF EQU SITE. LL REQUI	VIS: JIPI	ION OF HIGHWAYS	S
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE TELEPHONE DATE		ACCORD RECLAM PROJEC PLANS AND AL MADE P	ALL ANCE W ATION T.SAID & SPEC L PROV ROPERL	WORK ITH T OF TH S ARE ISION Y A P	UNDER HE SP E "LA INCO S, CL ART O	THIS C ECIFICA MBERT'S RPORATE AUSES A F THIS	ONTRACT TIONS PF RUN AMI D HERE I ND CONDI	REPA D - IN I	ARED FOR THE ALLEN SITE #5' BY REFERENCE DNS THEREIN ARE	<u> </u>
TELEPHONE DATE E JEEN			THE	CONTR	ACTOR AYMEN	SHALL T WITH	AN ITEM	ZEI	SCHEDULE OF	
F ICIN	NATURE				SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FO		CONDI		
FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE							I ELEPHONE		DATE	.
	LE		FE	IN					ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

DEP13914

PAGE 7

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052008 304 765 5288
MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC
2790 CENTRALIA ROAD
SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/25/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/30/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTICY PRIOTECTION, THIS CONTRAICT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 9/98 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED USED IN THIS CONTRACT. "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ELEPHONE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ı

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for **Quotation**

DEP13914

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052008 304 765 5288
MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC
2790 CENTRALIA ROAD
SUTTON WV 26601

SH P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ŒD		TERMS OF SA	LE	s	HIP VIA		F.	O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS	
04/25/	2007	·					3000000 200				<u> </u>
BID OPENING DATE:		05/3	0/2007			В.	D O	PENING	TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	(YTITMAUÇ	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEN	NUMBER		UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT	
	• .	SU ST	CH PROJ ATE OF	ECTS, WEST	PURSUA VIRGINI	NT TO A	AHIC A CO	NTRACT CH BIDS	ALS FOR WITH THI WERE		
·		SH FA PR SU HE	APED, D BRICATE OCESSED CH OPER ARTH, B	RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC	EXTRUI OTHERWI COMBIN S, FROM OXYGEN,	DED, FOR ISE SIMI IATION O I STEEL ELECTR	RGED LLAR DF T MAD RIC	, CAST,	CESSED, (MORE OF ME OPEN E,		
		AM OR	ERICA A	ND IN R, SU	CLUDES BJECT 1	ALL TER	RIT		S OF ONTINENTA ON OF TH		
,			G, AUTH					RTMENT GN STEE	MAY, IN EL		
		EX TO HU GR CO	CEED ON TAL CON NDRED D EATER. ST IS T	E TEN TRACT OLLAR FOR T HE VA	TH OF C COST C S (\$2,5 HE PURF LUE OF	ONE PERO OR TWO T OOO.OO),	CENT THOU WH TH	(.1%) SAND FI	IVE R IS TION, THI		
	•	DE NO QU	TERMINE T PRODU ANTITY	S THA CED I OR OT TO M	T SPECI N THE U HERWISE EET CON	FIED ST NITED S ARE NO	TEEL STAT DT R REQU	ES IN SEASONABEIREMENT	ALS ARE SUFFICIEI BLY	NT	
SIGNATURE				SEERE	VERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND TELEPHON		DITIONS	DAT	E	
			Terro.			J. LLLI (1014			DAI		
TITLE			FEIN					ADD	RESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P TO

DEP13914

9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

***709052008** 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	IMS OF SAI	E	SHIP	/IA		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
04/25/										
BID OPENING DATE:	Issues and the second	<u>05/30/</u>	2007	hadanananan		BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUI	MBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	0,0000000000000000000000000000000000000		100000000000000000000000000000000000000							
	3. A	CUNTRY	CTOB	MHU II	SES STEEL	חוותמם	TC TA	I VIOLATI	ON	
					Y BE SUBJ					
					CODE SEC					
	REV. 1	0/01/0	1							
	CVUIDI	T 7								
	EXHIBI	1 /	:							
	DOMEST	IC ALU	MINUM	. GLA	SS & STEE	I TN PII	BLIC	WUBKS		
	PROJEC			,				NONNO		
					T VIRGINI				Q.,	
·					STRUCTION					
					PROVEMENT				NID.	
	TH THE	CVCE	, WHE	KE IH	E COST IS NLY, WHER	MUKE I	HAN \$	E STEEL	ND,	
	MORF T	HAN SE	0,000	UB M	HERE MORE	THAN 1	0 0 0 0	POUNDS	UE 12	
					E STATE W					,
					TS PRODUC					
					MACHINERY					
					PUBLIC W					
					SS OR STE					
					AN \$50,00				0	
	POUNDS	OF ST	EEL A	RE US	ED IN PUB	LIC WOR	KS PR	OJECTS.		
	EORETC	N MADE	АНИМ	TNIIM	GLASS OR	CTEE!	וותחפפ	ICTS MAV	DЕ	
					OST OF DO					
					UCH COST					
					N THE BID					
					STIC ALUM					
	PRODUC	TS TO	BE SU	PPLIE	D OR PROD	UCED IN	A "S	UBSTANTI	AL	
	LABOR	SURPLU	S ARE	A", A	S DEFINED	BY THE	UNIT	ED STATE	S	
					OREIGN PR					
	1	i			CTS ARE % MADE PRO		UKE H	IGHER IN		
	RICE	IIIMIN I	HE FU	KEIGN	HADE FRU	שטנוס.				
SIGNATURE				SEE REY	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	IDITIONS		IDATE	
						LELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		FE	IN			Paris in the second sec		ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
\\/LI	ENI DECD	OVIDINIO -	TO DEO	INIOED.	T NAME AND	ADDDEGG	NODAC	OF ADOME L		D N (TAID O DI



***709052008**

SUTTON WV

2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC

26601

304 765 5288

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13914

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE:PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
04/25/2007				
BID OPENING DATE: 05/	30/2007	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
IF, PRIOR PROVISION DETERMINE ALUMINUM, THAN THE OFFICE MAREDUCTION ALL VENDO SUPPLYING REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FO PROJECT A THE ARCHITO ABIDE CONSTRUCT	TO THE AWARI S, THE SPENDI S THAT THERE GLASS OR STE LOWEST BID FO Y REQUEST, IN IN THE LOWES RS MUST INDIO FOREIGN ALUN R ISSUANCE & DDENDA TECT/ENGINEER BY THE FOLLOW ION PROJECT A	O OF A CONTRACT UNG OFFICER OF THEXISTS A BID FOR ELL THAT IS REASON WRITING, A REEVEN BID FOR SUCH DOTATE IN THEIR BID HINUM, GLASS OR SUCH DOTATE IN THEIR BID HINUM, GLASS OR SUCH DOTATE IN THE BID HINUM, GLASS	NDER THE ABOVE E SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN NABLE AND LOWER CTS, THE SPENDING ALUATION AND OMESTIC PRODUCTS. IF THEY ARE TEEL. OF CONSTRUCTION HALL BE REQUIRED ISSUING AGENCIES:	
AND A LIS AND SPECI AND LIST PURCHASIN SEND A CO WHICH THE (2) THE INTERESTE OPENING D	T OF ALL PART FICATIONS FOR SHALL BE FORM G DIVISION. PY OF THE ADD CONTRACT IS BUYER SHALL S D PARTIES AND ATE. ANY ADD HIN FOURTEEN ATE.	TIES THAT HAVE PROJECT. THE PROJECT. THE BUYNTHE BUYNTHE ARCHITECT/ENDENDUM TO THE STA	OCURED DRAWINGS HE ADDENDUM AND ER IN THE STATE GINEER SHALL ALSO TE AGENCY FOR TO ALL EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE TO THE BID	
SIGNATURE	OLE RE	TELEPHONE	IDITIONS:	
Triple In	Territa in the second s			
TITLE	FEIN	•	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



I

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13914

PAGE 11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052008 304 765 5288
MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC
2790 CENTRALIA ROAD
SUTTON WV 26601

SH -P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TE	RMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
04/25/									
BID OPENING DATE:	, .	05/30	/2007		BII	OP	PENING TIM	1E 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY		AT. ITE O.	EM NUMBER		UNIT PRIC	E	AMOUNT
	BIDDER AND TH REGULA SHALL EXCEPT SOLE P DATE.	S AND E STA TIONS ALSO ION M URPOS	SUBMITTE TE AUDITE THAT APE APPLY TO AY BE FO	ED TO THE DR'S OFFI PLY TO TH AN ADDEN R AN ADDE	STATE PUCE. THE DRIGINAL DOCUMENT OF THE DESCRIPTION OF THE DESCRIPTIO	JRCH SAM AL B MENT IS	NOWLEDGED HASING DIN ME RULES A BIDDING DO T. THE ON S ISSUED F	VISION AND OCUMENT ILY FOR TH	
	REV. 1	1/96							
	EXHIBI	T 10							
				RE	QUISITION	I NO).:DE	P13914	
÷	ADDEND	UM AC	KNOWLEDGI	EMENT					
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND HAVI	E MADE TH		RY	OWING CHE REVISIONS		
	ADDEND	UM NO	. s:						
	NO. 1	. X	• •						
	NO. 2		•						
	NO. 3	• • • • •	•						
	NO. 4	• • • • •	• •						
	NO. 5	• • • • •	• ••						
			MAY BE	CAUSE FOR	REJECTIO	O N		OF THE	
SIGNATURE			SE	E REVERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS AND C	ONDIT	IONS	DATE	
TITLE		[EIN				ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13914

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052008 304 765 5288
MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC
2790 CENTRALIA ROAD
SUTTON WV 26601

SH-P -P ∓O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 04/25/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/30/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT SIGNATURE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP13914 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE . DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEXDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

P

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052008 SUTTON WV

304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/25/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/30/2007 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BID OPENING DATE: 05/30/2007 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-765-5293 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): Tom McCourt 36,730.00 THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP13914 ***** TOTAL: **** SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ:NUMBER **DEP13914**

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*****ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCESTO/ATTENTION:OF************

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 05/23/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 06/07/2007 0.1:30PMLINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ** ADDENDUM NO. ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE LAMBERT'S RUN AMD PROJECT TO TIME OF COMPLETION FROM 369 DAYS, AS STATED CHANGE THE OF THE REQ ON PAGE 2 AS WELL AS IN ARTICL IN EXHIBIT 5 BIDDING INFORMATION - SECTION 8.d., TO 30 DAYS. ALSO IN EXHIBIT 5 ON PAGE 2 OF THE RFQ, PLEASE NOTE THAT COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE IS REQUIRED AS IS A BID BOND, AND BOTH PERFORMANCE AND LABOR/MATER-THESE SECTIONS WERE NOT CHECKED AS A IAL BONDS. REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT. THIS ADDENDUM VERIFIES THAT THEY ARE REQUIRED. BID DATE AND OPENING TIME ARE EXTENDED TO 06/07/2007 AT 1:30 PM. **************** NO OTHER CHANGES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 304-765-5288 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-062-4840 sident

LAMBERT'S RUN AMD - ALLEN SITE #5

Requisition #

DEP13914

Contractor's Bid Sheet

McCourt & Son Construction, Inc. Company Name:

2790 Centralia Road
Sutton, WV 26601 Address:

No. QUANTITY	TTTTA			1	
Lump Sum Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 5% of Total Bid) LS \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	ITEM	OTTANTTYTY	DEGODERAN		
2.0 Lump Sum Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 2.5% of Total Bid) LS \$ 2.5 \cdot 0.00	NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
2.0 Lump Sum Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 2.5% of Total Bid) LS \$ 2.5 \cdot 0.00					
1. Lump Sum Sub Perpartion (Limited to 2% of Total Bid) LS \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$		Lump Sum	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)		
3.0 Lump Sum Quality Control (Limited to 2% of Total Bid) I.S \$ 1.5 = 0.0		Lump Sum	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 2.5% of Total Bid)	LS	
Lump Sum Site Proparation (Limited to 5% of Total Bid) I.S F 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		Lump Sum	Quality Control (Limited to 2% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 600-00
5.0		Lump Sum	Site Preparation (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 1500,00
5.0 750 LF Sediment Control \$ 37670.00					
5.0 2 AC Revegetation \$ 7900.00 7.1 120 LF 8 Grouted Riprap Channel \$ 9120.00 7.2 30 LF 12" HDPE Culvert \$ 700.00 9.1 1 EA Bat Gate/Scal \$ 3,000.00 9.2 108 AGS Scole Ask Briquetes (50 LB Bag) \$.250.00 1.0 100 LF 3 X 3 Underdrain \$ 42.00.06					\$ 3750.00
7.1 120 LF 8 Grouted Ripray Channel 7.2 30 LF 127 HDPE Culver 9.1 1 EA Bat Gate/Seal 9.2 10 BAGS Soda Ash Briquettes (50 LB Bag) 1.0 100 LF 3 X 3 Underdrain 1 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$					\$ 3900.00
9.1 1 EA Bat Gate/Seal					\$ 9120:00
9.2 10 BAGS Soda Ash Briquettes (50 LB Bag) \$ 2,50.00					
9.2 10 BAGS Soda Ash Briquettes (50 LB Bag)					
11.0 100 LF 3 X 3 Underdrain					\$. 250.88
	11.0	100 LF	3 X 3 Underdrain		\$ 4200.00
S S S S S S S S S S					
S					
S S S S S S S S S S					
S S S S S S S S S S					
S					
S S S S S S S S S S					
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$					
S S S S S S S S S S					
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$					
\$\\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \					
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$					
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$					
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$					
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$					
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$					
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$					
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	ļI				
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$					
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$					
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	ļ				
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$					
\$ TOTAL \$ \$ 36,730.00					
۳۵ م . 73 د م 3 الم TOTAL					
۳۵۵.۵۵ تا TOTAL					\$
			TOTAL I		
			IUIAL		\$ 36,730.00

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Contractor Name: McCount & Address: 2790 Centralia	Road		
City: <u>Sutton</u> S Fax No.: 304-765-5293	tate: WV Zip Code: 20 E-mail address: mccourt	obol Phone: 304-765- and son@wirefire.c	<u>5288</u> om
Part B: Legal Structure			
Corporation () Sole I () Other (please specify)	Proprietorship () Partn	ership () LLC	
Part C: Certifying and updating Select only one of the following			
I, Tommy McCourt	, have the express	s authority to certify that:	
Information on the attact to-date. If you select the	ched Entity OFT from AVS is is option, you must attach an are and do not complete Part D	accurate, complete, and up- Entity OFT from AVS to thi	
Part of the information and the information in you must attach an Enter or corrected information	ot Notes and the approximation (CONTRACTOR)	om AVS is missing or incomupdated. If you select this on. Use Part D to provide missiplete Part D.	ption,
Our company currently provide all information		f you select this option, you late below and complete Par	
617/07	Jonny Mo	Preside	nt
Date	Signature	Title	

IMPORTANT!

Part A: General Information

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.gov on the Internet.

Date: 7-Jul-2006

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :11:44:12 Page: 1

(139788) MCCOURT & SON CONSTR INC

			Total Number:	6
Entity ID	Name	Desc Code	Begin End Date Date	Pct. Hold Own. Code
139789 MCCOURT, 139789 MCCOURT, 139790 MCCOURT, 139790 MCCOURT, 139790 MCCOURT, 139791 MCCOURT,	TOMMY H TOMMY H LYDIA LYDIA LYDIA LYDIA JAMES C	PRS SH SEC TRS SH VP	14-Feb-1982 14-Feb-1982 14-Feb-1996 14-Feb-1996 14-Feb-1996	50%

Agency Purchasing
REQ.P.O#DEP13914
Bond # 5860

BID BOND

	KNOW ALI	MEN BY THE	SE PRESENT	ΓS, That we	, the und	ersigned,	McCourt	- & S	on Cor	nstru	ction,	Inc.	
•	-2790	('entralia	a Ra Si	itton.	WV フんん	507	an Drin	ninal a	nd COIII	PALITO	1 PLOD	erty and	d Casualty
Insurance Co	o _{of} 7512	Slate Ric	ge Blvd	Reyno	Ldsbur , a co	rg, OH poration	43068 organized a	and exis	sting und	er the la	ws of the	State of	
South Ca	rolina_w	ith its principal Obligee, in the	office in the C	ity of Atl	anta,	GA	as Sure					o the State	
of We	st Virginia, as	Obligee, in the	penal sum of	rifty a	HgaNO/	<u>1188 "</u>	(\$	2,25	0.00) for t	he payme	ent of which,	
well a	nd truly to be	made, we jointly	and severall	y bind ourse	elves, our	heirs, ac	lministrator	s, exec	utors, suc	cessors	and assi	igns.	
		tion of the above	_										
		inistration a cert berport Al				ito and m	ade a part f	nereot,	to enter i	nto a coi	ntract in v	writing for	
DB1 1		perbore M	u, namo	erporc									
	<u></u>	·····				······································							
	NOW THE	REFORE,											
	(a) If said	bid shall be rej	ected, or										
boreto	(b) If said	bid shall be acc nish any other b	cepted and the	e Principal : urance redi	shall ente	er into a c ne bid or	ontract in a proposal, a	ccordar	nce with t I in all ott	the bid o ner respe	r proposa ects perfo	al attached orm the	
agree	ment created	by the acceptar	ice of said bid	d, then this o	obligation	shall be	null and voi	id, othe	rwise this	s obligati	ion shall r	remain in full	
force :	and effect. It is	is expressly und mount of this ob	lerstood and a ligation as he	agreed that erein stated.	the liabili	ty of the	Surety for a	iny and	ali claim:	s nereun	ider snall,	, in no event,	
way in	The Surety	r, for the value rected by any ex	eceived, here tension of the	eby stipulate time within	es and ag which th	rees that e Oblige	the obligation in the color of	ions of s ot such	said Sure bid, and	ety and it said Sur	s bond st ety does	hall be in no hereby	
		such extension							•		•	,	
	IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF,	Principal and	Surety hav	ve hereur	ito set the	ir hands an	nd seals	s. and suc	ch of the	m as are	corporations	
have o		orporate seals t										•	
	h day of M		:, 20		•		Ū						
Princi	pal Corporate	Seal					McCou	rt &				n,Inc.	,
							_	رعه	(Nam	e of Prin	icipal)		
							By			7 A	sident or	2E	
										Presider		•	
								Pre	eside	en+	•		
										(Title)		,	•
Suret	y Corporate S	eal				Comp	anion P	rope				Insurar	ice Co.
									(Nam	e of Sur	ety)		
							Л	101	+				
							A	1	\mathcal{N}				

Attorney-in-Fact
Andrew C. Heaner

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

P. O. Box 100165 (29202) 51 Clemson Road Columbia, SC 29229

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all men by these Presents, that the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY had made, Constituted and appointed, and by these presents does make, Constitute and appoint Andrew C. Heaner of Atlanta, Georgia; Richard L. Shanahan of Atlanta, Georgia; Stefan E. Tauger of Parker, Colorado; Arthur S. Johnson of Atlanta, Georgia; Jessica B. Gardiner of Loganville, Georgia; Mary F. Holland of Chamblee, Georgia; James E. Feldner of West Lake, Ohio; Jeffery L. Booth of Parma, Ohio; Cheryl L. Torrao of Canton, Georgia; Garry W. Black of Murfreesboro, Tennessee; Martha G. Ross of Charlotte, North Carolina; David R. Brett of Columbia, South Carolina; or Donald H. Gibbs of Atlanta, Georgia, EACH as its true and lawful attorney for it and its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said company, as surety, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship to be given to all obligees provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in amount of the sum of \$1,000,000 (One Million dollars).

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted pursuant to due authorization by the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors of the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY on the 24th day of December 2003.

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, President or any Vice President of the Company be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to execute Powers of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute in behalf of the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY bonds, undertakings and all contracts of suretyship; and that any Officer, Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney, and to attach thereto the seal of the Company.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future, with respect to any bond undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached.

In Witness Whereof, the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its official seal to be hereto affixed, and these presents to be signed by its President and attested by its Vice President this 2200 day of December 2006.

this	day of December 2006.	igned by its i resident and attested by its vice Preside	#1 (L
Attest	E COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSUR	RANCE COMPANY	
	By: Chile	Centra Caller on A	
	Charles M. Potok, President	Curtis C. Stewart, Vice President & CFO	-
	OF SOUTH CAROLINA		
Gu this	AND FINAL AND 2001, before me perso	onally came the above named officers to me known, who being by	me
e cand we	vorn, did depose and say that they reside in Columbia, in the Cour be President CEO of COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALT	TY INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described in and whi	ich
that in	ed the above instrument; that they know the seal of the said corpora was so a fixed and that they signed their names thereto pursuant to o	ition; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate se due authorization. -	al;
	Notary Public, State of SC, Qualified in Richland	County Commission Expires: 7/16/19	
	-OFSCHOOLINA TY OF RICHAND		
i, the t	រដ្ឋាន្ត្រី an Officer of COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASU BY CERTIFY that the foregoing and attached Power of Attorney rem	JALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, a South Carolina Corporation, I)O
Resolut	tion of the Executive Committee of the Roard of Directors set forth in	the Dower of Attorney is now in force	,110

Revised: 12/22/2006

Curtis C. Stewart, Vice President & CFO

Signed and sealed at the City of Columbia, Dated the 30th day of May

State of West Virginia Offices of the Insurance Commissioner

Certificate of Huthority

Whereas, COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE

COMPANY domiciled in the State of South Carolina has complied with all the requirements of the laws of this State so as to entitle it to transact its appropriate business in the State of West Virginia.

Therefore, I the undersigned, Insurance Commissioner of the State of West Virginia, pursuant to the authority vested in me by the laws of this State, do hereby authorize it to transact the business of insurance as defined in Chapter 33

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(c) -- FIRE

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(d) -- MARINE

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(e) -- CASUALTY

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(f) (1) (2) & (3) -- SURETY

of the 1931 Code of West Virginia as amended, in the State of West Virginia in accordance with the laws thereof until midnight on the 31st day of May, 2007, unless this license be sooner revoked. Pursuant to W. Va. Code 33-3-2(c), the above authorization does not allow the insurer to transact a kind of insurance in this State unless duly authorized or qualified to transact such insurance in the state or country of its domicile.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal of office at the City of Charleston this 1st day of June, 2006.

Jane L. Cline

Insurance Commissioner

Fred Chia



WV File #1602

Companion Property & Casualty Insurance Company

NAIC Company Code: 12157 NAIC Group Code: 0661

Statutory Financial Statement As of December 31, 2005

											•			
		159,613,743	70,788,900	22,108,826	5.305.930	10,501,977		268,319,376	·	4,200,000	84,293,540	88,493,540		356,812,916
		69						ક્ક		₩.		θ÷	1	<i>.</i>
Liabilities	Reserve for:	a) Losses & LAE:	b) Unearned Premiums:	c) Expenses, Taxes, Licenses & Fees:	Pavables to Parents Subsidiaries & Affliates:	Other Liabilities:		Total Liabilities:	Policyholder Suralus	Capital Stock:	Surplus:	Total Policyholder Surplus:		Total Liabilities & Policyholder Surplus:
		\$ 209,225,230	8,841,531	46,011,217	62 466-033	2,125,335	28,143,570		:		٠		,	\$ 356,812,916
Assets		Bonds:	Stocks:	Cash & Short-term-Investments:	Agents Balances or Uncollected	Amounts Recoverable From Reinsurers	Other Assets:				•			Total Admitted Assets:

Notes: Bonds & Stocks are valued in accordance with the basis adopted by the NAIC.

that on the reporting period stated above, all of the herein described assets were the absolute property of the said reporting enitity, free and affairs of the said reporting entity as of the reporting period stated above, and of its income and deductions there from for the period ended Certification: The officers of this reporting entity being duly sworn, each depose and say that they are the described officers of said reporting entity, and and clear from any liens or claims thereon, except as herein stated, and that this statement, together with related exhibits, schedules and and have been completed in accordance with the NAIC Annual Statement instructions and Accounting Practices and Procedures manual xcent that: 1) state law may differ, or 2) that state rules or regulations require differences in reporting not related to accounting practices explanations therein contained, annexed or referred to, is a full and true statement of all assets and liabilities and of the condition and e best of their information, knowledge and beliefy respectively nd procedt

Charles M. Potok, Presiden

Notarized: State of South Carolina

Casually Insurance Company Jeyne personally known to be individuals and officers of Companion Property and exknowledge that being the seal of said company thereto by authority of their office.

My Commission expires:

State of the State STORY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

RFQ No		DE	P	1	39	1	4
--------	--	----	---	---	----	---	---

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

019

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	McCourt	4 Son	Construction,	Inc.	
Authorized Signature:	Flow		Date:	6/7/07	

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 04/15/07)